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Center City
February 28, 2019

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, Second Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Meghan Flynn, et al. v. Sunoco Pipeline L.P.
Docket Nos. C-2018-3006116 and P-2018-3006117

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF INTERROGATORIES
AND DOCUMENT REQUEST

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please take notice that Complainants this date have served Sunoco Pipeline L.P. their
(1) First Interrogatories and (2) Document Request.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact the undersigned.

Vef;y srily yours,

MSB:mik

cc: Judge Barnes
Counsel of Record Per Certificate of Service
Margaret A. Morris, Esq. (mmorris@regerlaw.com)
Guy A. Donatelli, Esq. (gdonatelli@lambmcerlane.com)
Alex J. Baumler, Esq. (abaumler@lambmcerlane.com)
Leah Rotenberg, Fsq. (Rotenberg@mecr-attorneys.com)
Vincent M. Pompo, Esq. (vpompo@lambmcerlane.com)

James R. Flandreau, Esq. (jflandreau@comeast.net)

Mark L. Freed, Esq. (MLF@curtinheefner.com)




BEFORE THE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
MEGHAN FLYNN
ROSEMARY FULLER
MICHAEL WALSH
NANCY HARKINS
GERALD MCMULLEN
CAROLINE HUGHES and
MELISSA HAINES,

Complainants

DOCKET NO. C-2018-3006116
DOCKET NO. P-2018-3006117

V.

SUNGCO PIPELINE L.P,,
Respondent

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this day, February 28, 2018, true and comrect copies of Complainants’
Interrogatories and Document Request have been served upon the following persons via electronic mail,
pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.54, and via United States Mail, First Class Postage Prepaid:

Rich Raiders, Esquire

Raiders Law

321 East Main Street

Annville, PA 17003
rich@raidersiaw.com

Counsel for Andover Homeowners’
Association, Inc.

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire
usniscak@hmslegal.com

Kevin J. McKeon, Esquire
kjmckeon@hmslegal.com

Whitney E. Snyder, Esq.
wesnvder@hmslegal.com

Hawke McKeon and Sniscak LLP
100 N. Tenth Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Counsel for Sunoco Pipeline L.P.

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq.

Post & Shell PC

17 North Second Street, 12% Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
akanagvidpostshell.com

peliiid o

Counsel for Range Resources
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Michael S. Bomstein, Esq.
Pinnola & Bomstein
PA ID No. 21328
Email: mbomstein/@email.com
Suite 2126 Land Title Building
100 South Broad Street
Philadelphia, PA 19110
Tel.: (215) 592-8383




